

JOCODENOWB 00677

NDPS No. 93/2021 (93)

Order No. 18

Dated 17.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Ranjeet Kumar on c/b are present .

Accused Motilal Gowla on c/b without any step .

No PWs .

The case is adjourned as per resolution observed by the
local bar stating `not to pass any adverse order today .`

Fix **19/11/2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summon upon CSW 1 .

D/C

Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.