

JOCODENOWB 00768

NDPS No. 93/2021 (93 of 2021)

Order No. 21

Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1.

Accused persons Ranjit Kumar & Motilal Gowla on c/b are absent without steps.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date id n/o.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is present. No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

**Fix 11.06.2025 for production and evidence of CSW No. 1.
Issue summons accordingly.**

D/C

Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.